Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
145	 SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST
Ty
pe
	4
	D
is

• Black zinc die cast coinproof/padlock-
ing handle.
Disconnect	 switch	 (or	 circuit	 breaker)
and	 operating	 mechanism	 are	 not	 fur-
nished	with	this	enclosure.
Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12 & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-20XEL2108LP 20.00 21.38 8.00 E3 349.36 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-20XEL2110LP 20.00 21.38 10.00 E3 367.82 SCE-20P20 17.00 17.00 P3 35.44
SCE-24XEL2108LP 24.00 21.38 8.00 E3 376.43 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24XEL2508LP 24.00 25.38 8.00 E3 405.95 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-24XEL2510LP 24.00 25.38 10.00 E3 425.65 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-30XEL2508LP 30.00 25.38 8.00 E3 450.25 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-30XEL2510LP 30.00 25.38 10.00 E3 473.62 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-36XEL2508LP 36.00 25.38 8.00 E3 496.98 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36XEL2510LP 36.00 25.38 10.00 E3 521.58 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36XEL3108LP 36.00 31.38 8.00 E3 554.81 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36XEL3110LP 36.00 31.38 10.00 E3 586.79 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36XEL3112LP 36.00 31.38 12.00 E3 618.78 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36XEL3116LP 36.00 31.38 16.00 E3 675.37 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-42XEL3110LP 42.00 31.38 10.00 E3 642.15 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42XEL3112LP 42.00 31.38 12.00 E3 676.59 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42XEL3116LP 42.00 31.38 16.00 E3 735.64 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42XEL3710LP 42.00 37.38 10.00 E3 699.97 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-42XEL3712LP 42.00 37.38 12.00 E3 752.87 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-42XEL3716LP 42.00 37.38 16.00 E3 826.68 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-48XEL3710LP 48.00 37.38 10.00 E3 778.70 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-48XEL3712LP 48.00 37.38 12.00 E3 820.53 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-48XEL3716LP 48.00 37.38 16.00 E3 889.41 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-60XEL3710LP 60.00 37.38 10.00 E3 907.87 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-60XEL3712LP 60.00 37.38 12.00 E3 953.38 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-60XEL3712LP4* 60.00 37.38 12.00 E3 953.38 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
SCE-60XEL3716LP 60.00 37.38 16.00 E3 1,040.74 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
*Indicates provision for 400 amp disconnect.
Available within 10 working days if not in stock
Type	4	D

• No stiffener required.
Disconnect	switch	(or	circuit	breaker)
and	operating	mechanism	are	not
furnished	with	this	enclosure.
Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-24HS2108LP 24.00 21.38 8.00 A3 456.48 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 P3 45.57
SCE-24HS2508LP 24.00 25.38 8.00 A3 494.10 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 P3 53.18
SCE-30HS2508LP 30.00 25.38 8.00 A3 546.77 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 P3 63.29
SCE-36HS2508LP 36.00 25.38 8.00 A3 601.95 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 P3 75.96
SCE-36HS3108LP 36.00 31.38 8.00 A3 677.19 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-36HS3112LP 36.00 31.38 12.00 A3 749.93 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 P3 101.27
SCE-42HS3112LP 42.00 31.38 12.00 A3 822.67 SCE-42P30 39.00 27.00 P3 116.47
SCE-42HS3712LP 42.00 37.38 12.00 A3 915.47 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 P3 136.72
SCE-48HS3712LP 48.00 37.38 12.00 A3 995.72 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 P3 154.46
SCE-60HS3712LP 60.00 37.38 12.00 A3 1,158.75 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 P3 189.89
For a more cost effecive alternative see Page 147.
Type	4	D
isconnect	Enclosures
SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST	 150

die cast padlocking handle on slave
door.
Disconnect	switch	(or	circuit	breaker)
and	operating	mechanism	are	not
furnished	with	this	enclosure.
Finish	-
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated.
Industry	Standards	-
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product		 List		 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 	Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height	(D)	 Width	(E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-60XEL4912LP 60.00 49.00 12.00 A2 2,142.65 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60XEL4918LP 60.00 49.00 18.00 A2 2,333.74 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60XEL4924LP 60.00 49.00 24.00 A2 2,524.84 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 P3 268.38
SCE-60XEL6112LP 60.00 61.00 12.00 A2 2,395.85 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-60XEL6118LP 60.00 61.00 18.00 A2 2,609.64 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-60XEL6124LP 60.00 61.00 24.00 A2 2,823.42 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 P3 331.68
SCE-72XEL6112LP 72.00 61.00 12.00 A2 2,653.84 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72XEL6118LP 72.00 61.00 18.00 A2 2,883.15 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 P3 394.98
SCE-72XEL7312LP 72.00 73.00 12.00 A2 3,036.06 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72XEL7318LP 72.00 73.00 18.00 A2 3,298.10 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
SCE-72XEL7324LP 72.00 73.00 24.00 A2 3,561.36 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 P3 470.93
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Type	4	D
isconnect	Enclosures
SAGINAW	CONTROL	&	ENGINEERING		•		STOCK	PRICE	LIST	 152